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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3485
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
AIR STRIPS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of air strips in Madhya Pradesh which are under the control of armed forces;

(b) whether complaints of encroachment/illegal occupation at some air strips have been reported;

(c) if so, the locations thereof and whether the Government proposes to take steps to remove such encroachments;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action contemplated to be taken against the illegal occupants?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Indian Air Force has an air-strip at Gwalior, in Madhya Pradesh.

(b) From Gwalior, no complaints of encroachment/illegal occupations have been reported.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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